Collie Club of New England
Sunday, July 24, 2016

Judge: John Defilippi
T2B

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 16

24040 ™8 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24039 ™8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24035 ™8 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Stuurman
24034 ™ Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24030 ™8 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

24025 28 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24020 ™8 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24019 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24018 ™8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24012 ™8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

24010 28 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24009 ™8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24007 8 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24006 ™8 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24005 ™8 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
24002 78 Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 34

20130 ™ Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20125 ™8 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20108 ™ Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
20107 ™8 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld
20099 ™8  Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20084 ™ Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
20076 ™8 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

20051 ™8 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

20050 ™8 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia
20047 ™8 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
20046 ™  Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20045 ™8  Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

20039 T8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20038 ™ Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

20037 ™8 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20025 ™ Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20024 ™8 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20023 ™8 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
20019 ™8 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
20013 ™8  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20011 8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20005
20003
20001
20114
20112
20106
20104
20082
20081
20080
20067
20064
20057

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

16060
16048
16046
16019
16016
16015
16011
16001
16039
16033
16032
16024

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP
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Jump Height =

12035
12031
12030
12027
12011
12038
12020
12019
12015

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

8035
8011

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

4018

T2BP

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

16 #of dogs 12

Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

12 #ofdogs 9

Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Stuurman

8 #ofdogs 2

Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

4 #of dogs 1

Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Sunday, July 24, 2016

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24045
24006
24005
24004
24002
24001
24040
24039
24038
24026
24025
24024
24023
24022
24021
24020
24019
24018
24017
24016
24014
24013
24012
24010
24009
24007
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Jump Height =

20107
20097
20078
20005
20003
20002
20001
20104
20057
20056
20054
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AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

24 #ofdogs 26
Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer
Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20 #ofdogs 69
Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld

Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

20130
20103
20102
20101
20100
20099
20098
20051
20050
20049
20048
20047
20046
20045
20043
20042
20041
20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035
20034
20033
20032
20031
20030

20028
20027
20025
20024
20023
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017
20016
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan

Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'Brien
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally King
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
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20007
20006
20004
20120
20106
20105
20071
20068
20067
20066
20064
20062
20061
20059
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Jump Height =

16070
16053
16048
16004
16003
16001
16024
16060
16050
16049
16021
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16012
16011
16010
16007
16006
16052
16051
16034
16033
16032
16030
16029
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AXA
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AXB
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Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 29

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski

Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall

16027 PB
Jump Height =
12032 A
12031 XA
12030 XA
12015 AXPA
12042 e
12033 e
12014 e
12013 e
12012 w8
12011 e
12010 e
12009 B
12007 e
12004 B
12003 e
12001 e
12034 XPe
12021 AXPB
12020 XPe
12019 XPB
12018 XPB
12017 B
Jump Height =
8028 XA
8004 A
8003 XA
8002 WA
8035 e
8033 w8
8032 e
8031 e
8030 B
8029 e
8018 A8
8017 e
8016 e
8015 B
8014 e

Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

12 #of dogs 22

Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Stuurman
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

8 #ofdogs 30

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin

Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
Sunday, July 24, 2016

8013 A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8012 M8 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8011 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8010 M8 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
8008 A8 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8007 A8 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8006 A8 Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8005 M8 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8038 M8 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

8037 MPB - Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8036 AXPB - Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
8022 M8 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

8021 MPB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8020 AXPB EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

8019 MPB - Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 11
4013 AXPA - Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith

Chaples Burke
4012 AXPA - Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy
4017 MPB - Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
4016 M8 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
4015 A8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

4014 A8 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4008 AXPB - Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly
4007 A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4005 M8 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

4004 AXP8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4002 M8 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

20075  ©°*
20074 OA
20096 oAP

Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee
Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'Brien
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware

20089 OAP  Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa
20082 %% Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

20081 AP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20080  °*  Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1

16039  °* (Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12035 O Travis, All American, Janice Pier

12023 oA Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
12022 % Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1

8040 oA Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4011 OAP Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Fine

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 5

24041 oA Burton, Labrador Retriever, Kristen Yiengst
24034  °*  Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

24031 %% Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24030 % Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

24029 oA Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer

Jump Height=20 #ofdogs 9
20125 A Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20076 OA Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24035 NAB
Jump Height =
20108 NAA
20083 NAA
20111 NAB
20110 NAB
20109 NAB
20093 NAB
20088 NAB
20087 NAB
20084 NAB
20113 NAP
20112 NAP
20092 NAP
20090 NAP
Jump Height =
16043 NAB

24 #of dogs 1
Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Stuurman

20 #ofdogs 13
Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia
Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher
Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah Sherman

Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

16 #of dogs 2
Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi Stellmach

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Collie Club of New England
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16042 NAB
Jump Height =
12029 NAA
12036 NAB
Jump Height =
8039 NAA
Jump Height =
4018 NAP
4010 NAP

Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Fortune

12 #ofdogs 2
Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss

8 #ofdogs 1
Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky

4 #ofdogs 2
Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Premier Standard

Jump Height =
24026 PAD
24025 PAD
24022 PAD
24021 PAD
24020 PAD
24018 PAD
24013 PAD
24009 PAD
24007 PAD
Jump Height =
20046 PAD
20043 PAD
20039 PAD
20037 PAD
20027 PAD
20025 PAD
20020 PAD
20017 PAD
20013 PAD
20012 PAD
20009 PAD
20006 PAD
20105 PADP
20061 PADP
Jump Height =

24 #of dogs 9

Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20 #ofdogs 14
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

16 #ofdogs 8

16060 P’ Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski

16021 PAD  Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
16011 PAD  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16010  PA°  Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16036  PAPP Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
16033  PAPP Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

16032 PADP - Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
16030  PAPP Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12013 PAD  Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

12007 A Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12021 PADP"Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12019  PAP" Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

12018 PAPP Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

8041 PAD CJ, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8035 PAD Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

8033 PAD Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8032 PAD  Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8011 PAD Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8006 PAD Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Judge: John Defilippi

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24045
24040
24006
24005
24004
24039
24038
24026
24025
24024
24023
24022
24021
24020
24019
24018

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

24 #of dogs 26

Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney
Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin
Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Artemis, Collie, Martha Ciaschini

Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer
Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24017
24016
24014
24013
24012
24010
24009
24007
24002
24001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20125
20097
20078
20074
20047
20043
20003
20002
20104
20096
20057
20130
20103
20102
20101
20100
20099
20098
20051
20050
20049
20048
20046
20045
20042
20041
20040
20039
20038
20037
20036
20035

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Zeke, All American, Alice Smith

Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

20 #ofdogs 69
Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'Brien
Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Puck, All American, Mary Champagne
Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan

Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay Hunt
Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon Ware
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'Day

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly Manis

Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia
Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi
Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Fling, Border Collie, Sandra Sullivan
Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Pinto, Border Collie, Carol Kelly

Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel
Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

20034
20033
20032
20031
20030

20028
20027
20025
20024
20023
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017
20016
20013
20012
20011
20010
20009
20007
20006
20004
20001
20120
20106
20105
20071
20068
20067
20066
20064
20062
20061
20059
20054

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16048
16039
16024
16060
16050

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson

Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth
Worthington

Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'Brien
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Miranda, Labrador Retrigver, Sally King
Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn Biondi

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget Kennedy
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

16 #ofdogs 30
Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Callie, Collie, Susan Wolf

Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16049
16021
16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16012
16011
16010
16007
16006
16004
16003
16001
16052
16051
16045
16036
16034
16033
16032
16030
16029
16027

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12030
12001

12015
12042
12033
12031
12014

12013
12012
12011
12010

12009
12007
12004
12003

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr
Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane Marshall
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

12 #of dogs 22
Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah Stuurman
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay
DeVito

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson

12034
12028
12021
12020
12019
12018
12017

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8050
8004
8003
8035
8033
8032
8031
8030
8029
8028
8018
8017
8016
8015
8014
8013
8012
8011
8010
8008
8007
8006
8005
8038
8037
8036
8022
8021
8020
8019

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

4012
4017
4016
4015

AJPA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

8 #of dogs 30

Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget Kennedy

Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-Zackin
Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown
Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

4 # of dogs 11
Malala, Coton de Tulear, June Levy

Zest, Chihuahua, Emily Peacock
Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Judge:

John Defilippi

4014 APB - Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

4013 APB Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith
Chaples Burke

4008 APB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

4007 AP Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

4005 AP Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

4004 APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4002 APB Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: John Defilippi

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =

24035
24031
24029

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

20110
20107
20087
20075
20005
20089
20082
20081
20056

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

OoJP

OoJP

OoJP

Jump Height =

16053
16046

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

12036
12035
12032

12023
12022

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

8040
8002

OAJ

OAJ

24 #ofdogs 3

Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah Stuurman
Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
20 #of dogs 9

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Renauld
Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena Proia

Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine Dupee

Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle Stasa

Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary Cotter

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
16 #ofdogs 2

Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

12 #ofdogs 5

Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl
Mandeville

Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
8 #ofdogs 2

Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Tigger, Papillon, Karen Donahue

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24041 NAJB
24037 NAJB
24034 NAJB
24030 NAJB
Jump Height =

20108 NAJA
20083 NAJA
20109 NAJB
20093 NAJB
20088 NAJB
20084 NAJB
20076 NAJB
20113 NAJP
20112 NAJP
20092 NAJP
20090 NAJP
20080 NAJP
Jump Height =

16070 NAJB
16043 NAJB
16042 NAJB
16054 NAJP
Jump Height =

12029 NAJA
12027 NAJB
12037 NAJP
Jump Height =

8039 NAJA
8026 NAJB
Jump Height =

401 8 NAJP
401 0 NAJP

24 #ofdogs 4
Burton, Labrador Retriever, Kristen Yiengst

Flash, Great Dane, Laurel Donelson
Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos
Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

20 #of dogs 12

Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen Destremps
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg

Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Jett, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna Gallagher
Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly Janeczek
Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah Sherman

Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie Cottle

16 #ofdogs 4

Charm, Border Collie, Dana Tucker

Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi Stellmach
Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Fortune
Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn Ewers

12 #ofdogs 3
Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Butters, All American, Carolyn Ewers

8 #ofdogs 2
Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie Podielsky
Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony Fall

4 #of dogs 2
Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne Bovat
Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel Donelson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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